OP \$40.00 4480068

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM387691

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Karl Ramm		05/11/2016	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CP-CARRILLO, LLC	
Street Address:	1902 McGaw	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92614	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4480068	KRAMM-LOX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9493739491

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9493739490

Email: hverano@verano-verano.com

Correspondent Name: Hugh Verano

Address Line 1: 30900 Rancho Viejo Rd

Address Line 2: #145

Address Line 4: San Juan Capistrano, CALIFORNIA 92675

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Hugh Verano
SIGNATURE:	/Hugh Verano/
DATE SIGNED:	06/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=TM Assignment_1#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0459

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

The undersigned, Karl Ramm, whose record address on USPTO TESS is 26191 Las Flores #A, Mission Viejo, CA 92691, and who is the record owner of the trademark "KRAMM-LOX", Registration Number 4480068 and Registration Date February 11, 2014 (the "Mark"), hereby transfers, assigns and transfers all right title and interest in and to the Mark to CP-Carrillo, LLC, a California limited liability company, effective immediately.

RECORDED: 06/13/2016

Dated: 5 - 11 - 16

TRADEMARK REEL: 005813 FRAME: 0460